# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the identification of the conveying and receiving parties previously recorded on Reel 018597 Frame 0761. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in Patent No. 6,089,713.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carl Zeiss Vision GmbH	11/13/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARL ZEISS VISION INTERNATIONAL GmbH	
Street Address:	Gartenstrasse 97	
City:	Aalen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	73430	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6089713

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.836.6620

Email: leigh.callander@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1025265-000300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leigh Z. Callander

Total Attachments: 2 source=300E#page1.tif source=300E#page2.tif

500768407

PATENT

REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0406

OP \$40.00 6

Attorney Docket: 97002

CORRECTED

CARL ZEISS VISION GMBH corporation whereas, CARL ZEISS STIFTUNG, a foundation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its and mailing address at Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, principal office at 89518 Heidenheim (Prenz), Federal Republic of CZV GMBH (hereinafter referred to as ZEISS STIFTUNG), is the owner of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 6,089,713, issued July 18, 2000, (hereinafter referred to a corrected as the PATENT) by virtue of an assignment recorded in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. at

Whereas CARL ZEISS VISION INTERNATIONAL GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal office and mailing address at Gartenstrasse 97 THE TRANSPORT OF THE T

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt CZV GMBH and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said THISS STITTUNG, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said CZVI GMBH THISS VISION the full and undivided right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said PATENT for the territory of the United States;

Said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said CZVIGMBH THERES VISION for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent were granted.

CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG dba CZ

Carl-Zeiss Control

Date: From Post Carl Zeiss

Vision GmbH

Date: 23/1/2005

Carl Zeiss

Vision

Carl Zeiss

Vision

International

GmbH

Date: 23/1/2009

PATENT REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0407

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 11-28-2006 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103341532 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Carl Zeiss Vision International GmbH Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No Street Address: Tumstrasse 27 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 13, 2006 Merger ✓ Assignment City: <u>73430</u> Aalen Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: \_\_ Government Interest Assignment Country: Germany Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6.089,713 Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence involved:\_1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter Ottesen, Patent Attorney 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: P.O. Box 4026 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Gaithersburg a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8963 Zip:20885-4026 State: Maryland Expiration Date 03/09 Phone Number: (301) 869-8950 b. Deposit Account Number \_ Fax Number: (301) 869-8929 Authorized User Name Email Address: wopaT@aol.com 9. Signature: Signature

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Walter Ottesen

RECORDED: 01/30/2009

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0408

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents: